TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cerner Canada ULC		09/04/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cerner Innovation, Inc.	
Street Address:	10200 Abilities Way	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	66111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3293274	LABOTIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 617.345.32

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

617.345.3000 Phone:

Email: dpeckham@burnslev.com Correspondent Name: Deborah J Peckham Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street Address Line 2: Burns & Levinson LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43146.0 CII-601
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah J Peckham
Signature:	/Deborah J Peckham/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0270

900280162

Date:	02/13/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=20130909102218788#page1.tif source=20130909102218788#page2.tif source=20130909102218788#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0271

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Assignment") is made as of September 4, 2013, by Cerner Canada ULC, an Alberta unlimited liability company ("Assignor"), in favor of Cerner Innovation, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Cerner Canada Limited, a Delaware corporation, and Prairie Ventures, LLC are parties to that certain Share Purchase Agreement dated March 11, 2013 (the "Purchase Agreement"), whereby Cerner Canada Limited purchased all of the outstanding stock of Labotix Corporation, a Delaware corporation, which included all of the outstanding stock of Labotix Automation, Inc.;

WHEREAS, Cerner Canada Limited was converted to a Delaware limited liability company named Cerner Canada Limited LLC, and Labotix Corporation was merged into Cerner Canada Limited LLC, with Cerner Canada Limited LLC being the survivor;

WHEREAS, Cerner Canada Limited LLC sold substantially all of its assets, including all Intellectual Property Assets, to Assignor effective May 25, 2013;

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee the Intellectual Property Assets to the Assignee on the terms and conditions provided for by this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept and assume the Intellectual Property Assets on the terms and conditions provided for by this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the above premises, the mutual covenants contained in this Assignment and in the Purchase Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Capitalized Terms</u>. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.
- 2. <u>Assignment of Rights</u>. The Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers, free and clear of all encumbrances of every kind and character, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to, deriving from and under the Intellectual Property Assets, including all Marks, Patent Rights, Copyrights, Trade Secrets and Software, inclusive of the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and including the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 3. <u>Acceptance of Rights</u>. Assignee hereby accepts the assignment, transfer, conveyance and delivery of all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in, to and deriving from the Intellectual Property Assets.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0272 4. <u>Further Actions</u>. Assignor agrees that it will, at any time and from time to time, at the request and expense of the Assignee, execute and deliver to the Assignee such other instruments or documents and take such other action approved by counsel to Assignor as the Assignee may reasonably deem necessary in order more effectively to vest title to or defend claims related to the Intellectual Property Assets.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0273

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

CERNER CANADA ULC

Title: Vice President & Secretary

STATE OF MISSOCR()

COUNTY OF CLAY

)

On this 4th day of September, 2013, personally appeared before me Randy D. Sims, the Vice President and Secretary of Cerner Canada ULC, an Alberta unlimited liability company, known by me to be the duly authorized representative of the company described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of, and at the direction of such corporation, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his and Cerner Canada ULC's own free will and for the purposes set forth.

LINDA L. MINTHORN
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Clay County
My Commission Expires Feb. 5, 2017
(SEAL)Commission # 12465510

COUNTY OF ______)

ASSIGNEE:

CERNER INNOVATION, INC.

By: //an 6/sey /8
Name: Marc G. Naughton

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 02/13/2014